

## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 287

By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

March 8

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 9, insert:  
2 “(b) ‘Brewer’ means a person who makes malt beverages.”.  
3 In line 10, delete “(b)” and insert “(c)”.  
4 In line 13, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.  
5 In line 14, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.  
6 In line 15, delete “(e)” and insert “(f)”.  
7 In line 19, after “brewery” insert a colon and begin a new paragraph and insert “(A)”.  
8 In line 21, delete “, and the” and insert a semicolon.  
9 Delete line 22 and insert:  
10 “(B) Produces less than 15,000 barrels of malt beverages annually on the farm brewery site;  
11 and”.  
12 In line 23, delete “(A)” and insert “(C)(i)” and delete “25” and insert “15”.  
13 In line 24, delete “(B)” and insert “(ii)” and delete “25” and insert “15”.  
14 In line 25, delete “(C)” and insert “(iii)” and delete “25” and insert “15”.  
15 In line 27, delete “(D)” and insert “(iv)” and delete “25” and insert “15”.  
16 Delete line 28 and insert “sub-subparagraph (i), (ii) or (iii) of this subparagraph.”.  
17
-